at 5:34 p.m. 

Chair Aulie reopened the meeting at 5:40 p.m. 

Commissioner Nathan made a motion to authorize staff to sell the property located at 
16130 Serene Pines Ct, Brainerd, MN 56401, Lot 5 Block 3 Serene Pines, PID 
41280507 for the amount of Twenty Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars $20,500.00 
along with the terms in the Letter of Intent to the City of Brainerd. Commissioner 
Burton seconded the motion. All commissioners voted in favor of the motion and 
none were opposed. The motion carried. 

11. HRA Commissioner Comments:

Michael Aulie, Chair –